#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England)	11/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haggar Women's Wear, Ltd.
Street Address:	11511 Luna Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701873	ALI MILES
Registration Number:	1678633	LINDSEY SCOTT
Registration Number:	1165621	MELISSA PETITES
Registration Number:	3176814	MULTIPLES
Registration Number:	1768117	STEPHANIE THOMAS
Registration Number:	1745243	VICTORIA MORGAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147581550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-758-1500

Email: shernandez@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Nam H. Huynh

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0623

OP \$165.00 1701873

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023528.0113	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nam H. Huynh	
Signature:	/Nam H. Huynh/	
Date:	11/07/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release_HaggarWomensWear#page1.tif source=Release_HaggarWomensWear#page2.tif source=Release_HaggarWomensWear#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0624

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), makes this release in favor of Haggar Women's Wear, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with its chief executive office at 11511 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, ("Debtor"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of "Debtor" pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 14, 2007, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2007 at Reel 003604, Frame 0596 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is terminated, cancelled, discharged and released and all interest in such Trademarks previously assigned, granted or conveyed to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned, regranted and reconveyed to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2259299.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>Lo</u> day of November, 2012.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New

England), as Agent

Name: Steven Walfisch

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0626

### SCHEDULE A

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	EXPIRATION
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	NUMBER	DATE	DATE
ALI MILES	USA	1701873	7/21/1992	7/21/2012
ALI MILES	MEXICO	443030	9/29/1993	7/13/2012
CEDAR CREEK	USA	1463674	11/03/1987	11/03/2007
CEDAR CREEK	USA	2562273	4/16/2002	4/16/2012
JERELL	USA	1056636	1/18/1977	3/10/2007
LINDSEY SCOTT	USA	1678633	3/10/1992	3/10/2012
MELISSA	USA	2543905	3/05/2002	3/05/2012
MELISSA	MEXICO	454397	9/29/1993	7/13/2012
MELISSA PETITES	USA	1165621	8/18/1981	8/18/2011
MULTIPLES	USA	1486958	5/03/1988	5/03/2008
MULTIPLES	USA	3176814	11/28/2006	11/28/2012
MULTIPLES	HONG	B00303	1/29/1992	10/27/2009
	KONG			
STEPHANIE	USA	1768117	4/27/1993	4/27/2013
THOMAS				
STONEBRIDGE	USA	2160295	5/26/1998	5/26/2008
VICTORIA	USA	1745243	1/05/1993	1/05/2013
MORGAN				
WXRLD & DESIGN	USA	2893762	10/12/2002	10/12/2010
Y?	USA	2812269	2/10/2004	2/10/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	COUNTRY	APPLICATION/SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
None			
		<u></u>	L

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0627

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**